Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD
Arrest Log: Friday, September 19, 2025 to Friday, September 26, 2025

: Arrest Home Home
Booking No Date Arrestee Name Age City State Charge
09/25/25 Unlawful Possession of Fentanyl;
2025000748 09:54 AM Bynum, Ezerrell A 57 Portland ME Violating Condition of Release
09/23/25 . Operating After Registration
2025000745 10:35 AM Lyons, Anna L 25 Biddeford ME Suspended
09/22/25 . PORTLAN Domestic Violence Assault;
2025000742 10:56 PM Wabulo, Eric 39 D ME Disorderly Conduct, Fighting
09/22/25 . ) . N
2025000741 10:56 PM Horimbere, Koffi 27 Gorham ME  Disorderly Conduct, Fighting
09/22/25 Eastman, Jordon Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
2025000744 01:01 PM  Joseph 19 |Saco ME Transfer
Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
09/22/25 . Transfer, Priors; Burglary of a
2025000738 12:18 AM Litte, Kent M 30 |Bremen ME Motor Vehicle; Violating Condition
of Release
09/21/25 . . . South Operating After Registration
2025000737 10:48 PM Mulima, David David 23 Portland ME Suspended
OUI (Alcohol), 1 Prior; Operating
2025000736 09{20/25 Shay, Megan E 33 South ME  while License Suspended or
01:46 AM Portland
Revoked
Criminal Threatening; Disorderly
2025000735 OY/19/25  Legassy, 54 SOUth ME  Conduct, Offensive Words,
09:58 PM  Christopher Portland G
estures
09/19/25 . South A .
2025000734 08:31 AM Martin, Terry Andrew 34 Portland ME  Violating Condition of Release
09/19/25 . South I .
2025000732 03:26 AM Goldthwait, AngelaL 51 Portland ME  Violating Condition of Release
11

Arrest Type

On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited
On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Taken Into
Custody

Printed On: 09/29/25 06:00

: Violation

Officer Name Location
Nelson, Andrew Maine Mall Rd
Mccarthy, Brian  Broadway
Morin, Tyler Lydia Ln

Morin, Tyler Lydia Ln
Mccarthy, Brian  Running Hill Rd
Stailing, David C St
Thompson,

Damion Western Ave

Barker, Joan Ocean St

Lovell, Rachel Main St

Mccarthy, Brian  Waterman Dr

Newton, Kristina Devereaux Cir

1of1l

Case #

2025025030

2025024843

2025024809

2025024809

2025024760

2025024705

2025024703

2025024595

2025024580

2025024508

2025024497



