

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 09/29/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, September 19, 2025 to Friday, September 26, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000748	09/25/25 09:54 AM	Bynum, Ezerrell A	57	Portland	ME	Unlawful Possession of Fentanyl; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Nelson, Andrew	Maine Mall Rd	2025025030
2025000745	09/23/25 10:35 AM	Lyons, Anna L	25	Biddeford	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Mccarthy, Brian	Broadway	2025024843
2025000742	09/22/25 10:56 PM	Wabulo, Eric	39	PORTLAND	ME	Domestic Violence Assault; Disorderly Conduct, Fighting	On-View Arrest	Morin, Tyler	Lydia Ln	2025024809
2025000741	09/22/25 10:56 PM	Horimbere, Koffi	27	Gorham	ME	Disorderly Conduct, Fighting	Summoned/Cited	Morin, Tyler	Lydia Ln	2025024809
2025000744	09/22/25 01:01 PM	Eastman, Jordon Joseph	19	Saco	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Mccarthy, Brian	Running Hill Rd	2025024760
2025000738	09/22/25 12:18 AM	Little, Kent M	30	Bremen	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors; Burglary of a Motor Vehicle; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Stailing, David	C St	2025024705
2025000737	09/21/25 10:48 PM	Mulima, David David	23	South Portland	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Western Ave	2025024703
2025000736	09/20/25 01:46 AM	Shay, Megan E	33	South Portland	ME	OUI (Alcohol), 1 Prior; Operating while License Suspended or Revoked	On-View Arrest	Barker, Joan	Ocean St	2025024595
2025000735	09/19/25 09:58 PM	Legassy, Christopher	54	South Portland	ME	Criminal Threatening; Disorderly Conduct, Offensive Words, Gestures	On-View Arrest	Lovell, Rachel	Main St	2025024580
2025000734	09/19/25 08:31 AM	Martin, Terry Andrew	34	South Portland	ME	Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Mccarthy, Brian	Waterman Dr	2025024508
2025000732	09/19/25 03:26 AM	Goldthwait, Angela L	51	South Portland	ME	Violating Condition of Release	Taken Into Custody	Newton, Kristina	Devereaux Cir	2025024497
	11									